RIPPLING HOPE
CONNECTING COMMUNITIES…CHANNELING HOPE…CHANGING LIVES!

RIPPLING HOPE SATURDAY WORKDAYS FOR 2019

Martin Luther King, Jr. Service Weekend 
Saturday, January 19, & Monday January 15

Saturday, February16

Saturday, April 13

Saturday, May 4

Saturday, May 18

Saturday, June, 8

Saturday, June 22

Saturday, July 13

Saturday, August 3	Arise Detroit Neighborhoods Day

Wednesday, September 11	Patriots Day

Saturday, September 14

Saturday, October 5

Saturday, October 26		National Make a Difference Day

Saturday, November 9	Service Day in honor of Veterans

Saturday, December 7

Workdays begin at 9:00 a.m. and usually go until 3 p.m.  Bring your lunch and water bottle. 

You also can make arrangements for another date that is more convenient for you.

Call Carl Zerweck at 512-619-0575 or 313-704-1230, or email: carl@ripplinghope.org,  to register and to find out where to meet.  
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